## Fostoria Ohio Barn Quilt Trail Release Form

If you would like your barn quilt square to be included on the **Fostoria Ohio Barn Quilt Trail**, which will be promoted on the Fostoria Area Chamber of Commerce & Visitors Bureau Web site (fostoriaohio.org) and various Facebook pages, brochures, and other advertisements, please sign and return this release form to:

Fostoria Area Visitors Bureau
Attention: Community Development/Tourism Director
342 Perry Street, Fostoria, Ohio 44830
or via email to <a href="mailto:development@fostoriachamber.com">development@fostoriachamber.com</a>.

- 1. The Barn Quilt Square is designed to be enjoyed from the road and the owner is under no obligation to allow anyone on your private property to view the quilt square.
- 2. I will allow my barn/building/square to be photographed by the public and photos to be used by the Fostoria Area Visitors Bureau in advertising of the quilt trail. I will allow my name and address to be used on advertising and promotional materials.
- 3. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Fostoria Area Visitors Bureau, as well as its officers, committees, agents, employees and volunteers for and against any and all claims, liabilities, losses and causes of action related to the quilt square.